ST
V=2 A7

i om =

glEO— K K34290 - K34130

i, X TMS7000M - TMS8000M
PEEREXX TMS7000M-04 -TMS8000M-04

gEO—F K34289 - K34129

& X TMSS000M - TMS11000M
HME iR TMS9000M-04 -TMS11000M-04

NI)=TF— TR IFA b
BMRa—F K34132

i i APG11000

‘EBRCEN DERIS., 9 Elm AR e JER<EELY,
FHFERRERO—ERCIE., Tt NS HODERRHHYETY,

HABHIHIA Y —






=

RO T3EUCDINVT

REEROBHIGERIZDINT

1]

1. THESOBE, TRIEB 2 TEE LS,

o

B

pos
s

EgE
UEEEU
& x
=
5
=
&

g0 g
B oy S
¢ o 3

CEASRSRS)

@
=
b

X BAMHAERIIIMRRBIRE LU, KEICHHTOrR—
LT~ MIFRLTLVET,

2. e [— | [ BTFos ekl Ts
nET,
[=] - vadd, MAAEN TSRS
B k0 B B

e Ty RS A RN SO,
THRHERE L7\

ZOEBOMEFRITROMSEER IR 1%, 85ETL
IV 9ETY, L, HHEERNTHTH, R
RS DU TIE R &% RSB QO RSV H D
7,

TSSO BRI IR HEROMHAER TR T L E
T, BHAEIRREE Th - Ch, B ZEEEN D
o T AT IR L OB Z DWW T TR S TV Ve 8 &
%7,




TMS7000M-8000M-9000M-11000M
FR—s3- 280K

TZaAF ATy

3
#ITHE
oSN
RS | &G’ B B oM A K 1 =

1| 1460601004 Kr—_C P 1
2 | 0906571004 LTl ; 60 1
3 | 090658200M A 1
4 | 000714000M X¥vALFYy b ; M36X1, 5 1
5 | PC063056 JYEY 6. 3X56 1
6 | BZ14040 AV 8. 8 M14X40 4
7 | NZ14 Fwvhk 8 2% Ml4 4
8 | WSAl4 SRPHR 327 M1 4 4
9 | BJ12040 HIFry 7B 10. 9 M12X40 4
10 | BZ12030 AL 8.8 M12X30 8
11 | NZ12 Fvh 8 2v= M12 12
12 | WSAL2 NEWPHR 327 M1 2 12
13 | 087024100M F=A PR~ KCP 1
14 | BSZ10030 aFEFLVE 7 M10X30 2
15 | WSA10 AxPHE 34y M10O 2
16 | NSZ10 affZS v 8 2= M10 2
17 | 1459320000 B /S 1
18 | 145933000M v 1
19 | WRAOS b x M8 3
20 | PCO32016 Y 3. 2X186 2
21 | 0796583000 =¥V ;50 1
22 | 079659100M YT 3R 4
23 | PS040016 ASY T 4X16 1
24 | 1458860004 AH L RCP 1
25 | 077934200M % 1




TMS7000M-8000M+-9000M+-11000M <w=aF7RFL w4
Fo—/- 242K

\ -~
I&ﬁ'ﬁl‘] ‘“‘
RHES| B &’ F oo & W [z i =z
26 | 000738000M JoFEL 6 1
31 | 082937100M VaAf hNARELRCP 1
32 | BSZ10035 aBfERALEN 7 M10X35 1
33 | WRAL0 LI AR M10 1
34 | NNF10 TS5 A vy b M10 1




TMS7000M-8000M+-9000M=11000M  ==aFPRTLu4
R 2Ll E e d

11
12

TR

l 13585-5 I
RHER | o E S o 4 B fii %

| |/1462020004 T¥VICP 1| TMSTO00M, 8000M, 9000M
1460741004 ¥ U CP 1| TMS11000M
1335851004 NITVERLYDICP , 980L 1 | TMS7O00M, 8000M

2 | 1335831004 NTOURLYPICP, 1080L 1 | TMS9000M
1341631004 NTOXL RV CP ;11601 1| TMS11000M
1335861004 NTIFELRVI7CP; 980R 1| TMS7000M, 8000M

3 | 1335841004 NTVXL¥V7CP; 1080R 1| TMS9000M
1341641004 NIV 7CP; 1160R 1| TMS11000M

4 | 0730921000 A B v 4

5 | 0754683004 L CP 2

6 | 066208100M Twiy ; 51X3, 2 6

7 | 128113000 Twiy; 21X65 2

8 | BZ20045 Ak 8.8 M20X45 2

9 | WSA20 ANEYPHE 327 M20 2

10 | ONASL V==V A PT1,/8 2

11 | BJ16055 PFFpr v 7B 10, 9 MI6X55 4

12 | NZ16 Fwh 8 2= M16 8

13 | WSA16 SAxPHFX 34y M16 8

14 | BZ16040 ALl 8.8 M16X40 4

15 | 1457521006 ZAY LT 24 1| TMSTO00M, 8000M
1457531006 ZAX VLT 27 1| TMS9000M, 11000M
0009700004 N 4 | TMSTO00M, 8000M

16 | 1455400024 N 4 | TMS9000M
1455410024 INT 4 | TMS11000M

17 30213 %wﬁuwﬁ&Tij 30213 4 | TMSTO00M, S8000M, 9000M
732215 T =G _F Y 32215 4 | TMS11000M




TMS7000M-8000M+-9000M-11000M  <=aF7RILv4

e RAX

&R BB & L - (%L 1H =

18 180210 TN FF Y ‘/fy‘: 30210 4 | TMST000M, 8000M, 9000M
TJ32211 Foe =G XY 7 32211 4 | TMS11000M
0009710000 LTy 65X 120 4 | TMSTO00M, 8000M

19 | 1455400050 UF 4= Y 4 | TMS9000M
1455410050 PP =/ INE/ 4 4 | TMS11000M
000714000M Xy ANy b ;M36X1, 5 4 | TMST000M, 8000M

20 | 145540006M 7507 b 4 | TMS9000M
145541006M 7507w B 4 | TMS11000M
PCOB3056 UL 6. 3X56 4 | TMS7000M, 8000M

21 | 1455400070 ATy FE 4 | TMS9000M
1455410070 AT v FE 4 | TMS11000M
0009720004 w90 4 | TMSTOOOM, 800OM

22 | 1455400084 INT e xS 4 | TMS9000M
1455410084 INT Fxe S 4 | TMS11000M

gy | BXL18150060 ﬁf/y &\ 10. 9 ¥ M18X1. 50X60 | 24 | TMSTO00M, 8000M
YX300F010 NIRRT M20X1., 5X62 32 | TMS9000M, 11000M

0q  |.000969000M RA—F b M1I8X1, 5 24 | TMSTO00M, 8000M
YX312F023 BA—TF b ;M20X1, 5 32 | TMS9000M, 11000M
0003820000 A% ;12. 5L—15—8PR 4 | TMST000M

o | 1436160000 4% ;13 0/75—16—10PR 4 | TMS8000M
1436180000 A%, 15, 0/70—18—12PR 4 | TMSH000M
1436200000 HA¥,16. 0/70—20—12PR 4 | TMS11000M

og | -0003880000 %3.»17“ ;12 53L—15 4 | TMSTO00M
1419080000 Vi 4 | TMSB000M, 9000M, 11000M
1029730000 AA—:10]X15 4 | TMS7000M

o7 1437430000 AA—=:11X16 4 | TMSS8000M
1437450000 ARA—: 13X18 4 | TMS9000M
1437470000 AA=/: 14X20 4 | TMS11000M

29 | YX329F083 A =T v s M2 0 32 | TMS9000M, 11000M

qo  |ONBSI ZN—A=w7L B PT1,/8 4 | TMSTO00M, 8000M
GNBOSF ZY—RA=w 7T B M8X1. 25 4 | TMS9000M, 11000M

31 | WSAL8 SRR 347 M1 8 24 | TMS7000M, S8000M
0008630000 HA¥AS ;12 5L—15—8PR 4 | TMSTOO0M

Ay 1487540000 AAYAS;13. 0/75—16 10PR TL| 4 | TMSS000M
1437550000 AAYAS ;15 0/70—18 12PR TL | 4 | TMS9000M
1437560000 FAYAS; 16, 0/70—20 12PR TL | 4 | TMS11000M




TMS8000M-9000M-11000M
IL—Ls

RZaATF RIS

AER | B & B W A W K i =z
1| 1483490000 JIRy  LEF 1
2 | 1483500000 VIR RF 1
, | 1483510000 VI LRe 1| TMS8000M, 9000M
1483530000 VIR LRe 1 | TMS11000M
, |1483520000 VN RRe 1 | TMSS00O0M, 9000M
1483540000 V7 RRe 1| TMS11000M
s | 1459982003 T1L—ACP ;8000 1| TMS8000M, 9000M
1457232003 ZL—ALCP ;11000 1| TMS11000M
6 | 1478070003 YA PP R—=KFCP,; F 2
7 | 1482450003 YA RYHR—~NCP ; RE 2
g | 5712025 Ak 8.8 M12X25 21 | TMS8000M, 9000M
BZ12025 ALbh 8. 8 M12X25 25 | TMS11000M
g | RBI12025 AREZB 10, 9 M12X25 40 | TMS8000M, 9000M
RBT12025 AEB 10, 9 M12X25 34 | TMS11000M
10 | RBT12030 REB 10, 9 M12X30 18
N1 Fwvh 8 2v=2 M12 70 | TMSB000M, 9000M
NZ12 Fwvh 8 2¥= MI12 64 | TMS11000M
o | WSAL2 A Hx 34y M1 2 84 | TMSB000M, 9000M
WSA12 SAEPHRX 32y M1 2 82 | TMS11000M
13| 133375000M HA R 2
14 | 134216000M 4K, Re 2
|5 |.1460040000 24K ;3680 8 | TMS800OM, 9000M
1462250000 SHAK ;4480 8 | TMS11000M
16 | TMBOB035 YIHZ LR B—1 6X35 32
17 | 1460530003 HA KCP ;R 1




TMS8000M+-9000M+=11000M  ==a7XTLv¥

L—L
REE| o5’ 5 oM 4 W s 1Hi il

18 | 1460560003 HA FCP ; L 1

19 | 1460580003 HA KCP 2

20 | BJ08035 HIXy v B 10. 9 M8X35 16

21 | NS708 affZFyh 8 2v= MS 8

22 | WSAOS AxYPHE 340 MS 8

23 | NSPO8 aBAZFV Ty b 4 M8 8

24 | 1460851000 F3— RE 1

25 | BZ12025 Ak 8.8 M12X25 6

26 | WSAL2 NxpWHH 347 M1 2 6

o7 | 146590000M v 2 | TMS9000M
146083000 e 2 | THMS11000M

og | 1460050000 A:w\" 14140 2 | TMS800OM, 9000M
1460840000 N 4940 2 | TMS11000M
B7Z12070 AL 8.8 M12X70 10 | TMS8O0OM

29 | BZ120170 Ak 8.8 M12X170 10 | TMSO000M
BZ120170 AR 8 8 MI2X170 12 | TMS11000M

N LZE Fvh 8 2¥= M12 5 | TMS8000M, 9000M
NZ12 Fvh 8 2¥= MI12 6 | TMS11000M

g |VSALZ NP HR 32y M12 10 | TMSS000M, 9000M

) WSA12 NP HE 3Ty M1 2 12 | TMS11000M

% 042783600M Tvivy; 12 10 | TMS8000M, 9000M
042783600M Tywix ;12 12 | TMS11000M

g |085137000M Twiy s 13X3, 2 10 | TMSS000M, 9000M
085137000M Twiy: 13X3, 2 12 | TMS11000M

oy | 1465640004 F-op LRI 5 | TMSS000M, 9000M
146564000M Fop LI 6 | TMS11000M

35 | 0008600000 DELR—LT L |k 1

36 | 1061640000 S Ay 1 1

g7 | 1417370000 Syl A RTA TR 1 | TMS8000M, 9000M
1417390000 S~ YL A RTFA TR 1 | TMS11000M

og | 1417380000 Sy A RNTA L 1 | TMS800OM, 9000M
1417400000 S YL ARTA T L 1 | TMS11000M

39 | 1417410000 T ARTA TSR (STAR) 1

40 | 1417420000 S~ 9V A RTA L (STAR) 1

41 | 1459190000 GV T g 1

42 | 1459720000 Sl LT 1

51 | BZ12030 AR 8. 8 M12X30 5

52 | WRAI2 tIPHR M1 2 4 | TMS8000M, 9000M

ey | N11219040 AhFwyh M12X19X40 5 | TMS8000M, 9000M
NT1219040 ZFHFwh M12X19X40 6 | TMS11000M

ey | BZ12020 71“1:11/ A 8.8 M12X20 5 | TMS8000M, 9000M
B712020 Ak 8.8 M12X20 6 | TMS11000M

- WSA12 PRRPHAR 307 M1 2 5 | TMS8000M, 9000M
WSA12 NpWPHE 33y M1 2 6 | TMS11000M

56 | 1465391003 RAZCP 2

57 1 000453000M FIAE 69 1

58 | 042783600M Twiy; 12 4
1465730000 5L 8000 2 | TMS80OOM

59 | 1465890000 S~9L 9000 2 | TMS9000M
1465720000 S5~L:11000 2 | TMS11000M




TMS7000M  w=a7XTLv¥
Jb—L

31—
30—8

[14215-1 %;\\;gg 11
~54
ES | O E B W A W (B fiti =z
1 | 1466000000 VAV ERY 1
2 | 1466010000 VIRV R 1
3 | 1465500000 71—k 4
5 | 1465931003 JL—ALCP ;7000 1
6 | 1465970003 YA FYBE—~KCP ; F 2
7 | 134227000M YA BPHR—-KCP;Re 2
8 | BZ12025 AR 8 8 M12X25 19
9 | RBT12025 REB 10, 9 M12X25 18
10 | RBT12030 AFB 10, 9 M12X30 18
11 | NZ12 Fvh 8 2V M12 48
12 | WSA12 AR 34y M1 2 60
13| 133375000M HA R 2
14 | 134216000M 4 F;Re 2
15 | 1465950000 afjgAL ;3115 8
16 | TMB0OB035 YI7EAE L RY B—1 6X35 32
17 | 1460530003 A FCP ; R 1
18 | 1460560003 A FCP ; L 1
20 | BJORO35 PIFr vy 7B 10. 9 M8X35 8
21 | NSZ08 aff B by 8 2¥a M8 8
22 | WSAOS AW 3H4Y M8 8
24 | 1460850000 H3— RE 1
25 | BZ12025 ALK 8.8 M12X25 6

....7....




TMS7000M  w=a7RATLvs

TL—As
RES| B A ® B oo A W (L i =]
26 | WSA12 ANEPH R 34y M1 2 6
28 | 1465960000 R 83575 2
29 | BZ12070 ALk 8 8 MI12X70 8
30 | NZI2 Fvh 8 2¥= M12 4
31 | WSA12 2RI 3y M1 2 8
32 | 042783600M Ty ;12 8
33 | 085137000M Twise 13X3, 2 8
34 | 146564000M Fp LRI 4
35 | 0008600000 DR~ LT L b 1
36 | 1061640000 GrYL A a1 1
37 | 1417370000 Fe9L ;A MNFA TR 1
38 | 1417380000 S 9L s A RNTA L 1
39 | 1417410000 S YL ; ARFA TR (STAR) 1
40 | 1417420000 S A NFATL (STAR) 1
41 | 1459190000 FAYL T g 1
42 | 1459720000 SAUL s LT 1
51 | BZ12030 ALk 8.8 M12X30 5
52 | WRAL2 IR M1 2 2
53 | NT1219040 ZhFvh M12X19X40 4
54 | BZ12020 AR 8.8 M12X20 4
55 | WSA12 ANRYPHX 34y M12 4
56 | 1465391003 BRALFCP 2
57 | 000453000M FAEE T ¢ 9 1
58 | 042783600 Tvi% ;12 4
59 | 1465920000 S L 7000 2




TMS7000M-8000M-9000M+-11000M  w=a7XFLw4

08— L

RINER| B B o % W g fii
1| 1460920003 7y hZ7L—ACP ; L 1
2 | 1460950003 Ty f7L—ALCP ;R 1
3 | BZ14030 AR 8.8 M14X30 6
4 | NZ14 Fvh 8 2v= M14 6
5 | WSAl4 NEPHR 3y M14 6
6 | WRAL4 eI R M14 6
7 | BZ12025 ALk 8 8 M12X25 12
8 | RBT12025 AEB 10. 9 M12X25 2
9 | NZ12 Fwh 8 2¥a M12 14
10 | WSAI2 AP HF 347 M1 2 14
11 | 1461031000 AN N 1
12 | 1461040003 25—CP; Lo 1
13 | 1461060003 A57—CP ;U 1
14 | BZ12030 ALk 8 8 M12X30 4
15 | NZ12 Jvh 8 2Vva M12 4
16 | WSAI2 SN HR 3AY M1 2 4
17 | 1461100000 LT L— | 1
18 | CPO8025 + N Ry M8X25 6
19 | NSPOS af ATV Ty~ 4 M8 6
20 | 146098100R 7y hFACP 1
21 | 1181340000 JaAvyh; 942 1
22 | BZ12030 ALk 8.8 M12X30 6
23 | Nz12 vk 8 2= M12 2
24 | WSA12 PR 3T M1 2 6
25 | WRAI2 LY HR M1 2 4




TMS7000M-8000M-9000M*+11000M
20 kIb—Ls

R=AFT RIS

SRS A o & W g
26 | 042783600M Tyi¥ ;12 4
27 | NRR1OK Fv hJF—) M10 4
28 | BSZ10020 affZFNVE 7 M10OX20 4
29 | WSA10 ARYPHE 34y M10O 4
30 | WRALO LR M10O 4
31 | 1461090000 ALY 1
32 | NRRI1OK Sy hUF—F M10 4
33 | BSZ10020 S ZRAME 7 M10OX20 4
34 | WSAL0 NP 342y M10 4
35 | WRALO EIPR M10 4
36 | 0889780000 5oL 500~540r pm 1
37 | 1182430000 S 9L PTOY T v 1
38 | 0009600000 NV xF  W—60CT 2
39 | NPO5 AFY Ty kM5 2
41 | 1156610000 JaAvh; 44




TMS7000M-8000M-9000M+11000M  w=a7RXTLv%&

U TL—La T o) N3
25
éﬁi Qv/m

A

AT

RES | B R B I I (RS i %
1 1460211003 U¥R—FCP ; UL 1
2 1460271003 YyR—FCP ; UR 1
3 | 0758150000 9N
4 | RBT12025 AAB 10, 9 M12X25 18
5 | BS12025 Ak 8. 8 M12X25 16
6 | NZ12 Fwvh 8 23 = MI12 32
7 | WSA12 AXWHR 34y M1 2 34
8 | 1460310003 UJ¥R—RFCP ; Lo 1
9 1465741003 790y, R 1
10 | 1465751003 T50 v ;L 1
11 | 000450000M AT FAN B ;M10X20 6
12 | WSALO AR 34y M10 6
13 | NSZ10 oAy 8 2= M10 6
14 | 1461860000 Uvs.7 ;L 1
15 | 1461870000 U¥Z.7; R 1
16 | 1461410003 H—F 2
17 | BSZ08020 afEFRLE 7T M8X20 8
18 | NSPO8 affZATY 7w b 4 M8 8
19 | WRAOB EIWTR M8 4
20 | BZ06020 AVE 8. 8 M6BX20 2
21 | NPO6 ATV T v N M6 2
22 | WRAOG IR M6 2
23 | 1369740000 a—R;11500X5000 1
24 | 1125540000 TAR-LEL 12V 1
25 | 0009301000 NoU%¥F  R—150TR 2




TMS7000M:8000M-9000M- 11000M ~ 7=aFPRFL w4
YUY IL—La FoYIED NSk

R oAb B 1S R B flEEEK i} =
[LT150 A=y F4 3, 5X152 8 TMST000M
26 | ILT150 A=y 74 3, 5X152 9 | TMSB000M, 9000M
ILT150 Avanay 784 3. 5X152 10 | TMS11000M
27 | NPOS ATV 7y N Mb 4
31 1465760003 Ty b 1
32 | 8028021000 7 7N 2 | TMS7000M
33 | 042783600M Uyix; 12 4 TMS7000M




TMS7000M+-8000M-9000M+11000M <=a7XTLv4

PIC v Ibh-tz2rt—

HERHA
14191-2
SER MR E E WM A W (B i =]
1 | 0000963000 PICkx¥v7:35 1
2 | 0008240000 PICHN—; 2 1
3 | 1461770002 PICY¥ 7| 1
4 | 1461780000 st 1
5 | 0599695004 PICYr Ul 1
6 | JUC207D1 2=y bAUSNTY LY UC207D1 1
7 | ONB6 TY—2=wF) B M6 1
8 | JUCFL207TDGB | ~X7 Y Za=v b UCFL207DGB 1
9 | BZ14040 Ak 8. 8 M14X40 4
10 | NZ14 Jvh 8 2¥a M1l4 4
11 | WSAl4 ANxYPIR 34y M1 4 4
12 | 1464920003 YaArh 2
13 | BSZ08020 afZRLR 7T M8X20 3
14 | NSZ08 oAy b 8 2Va M8 3
1465910002 ¥ 7K Re 1 | TMS7000M
15 | 1464731002 ¥ 7 h;Re 1 | TMS8000M, 9000M
1464930002 %7k Re 1 | TMS11000M
17 | JASFB20TDGB | N7 Y Y=y v ASEFB207DGB 2
18 | BSZ10035 SFAFIVE 7 M10X35 4
19 | NSZ10 a4 Fyh 8 2= M10O 4
20 | WSA10 SNEPHR 3dy M10O 4
21 | 044098500M Ty ;10 4




TMS7000M-8000M+-9000M+11000M  ==aF7XTFLv4

PICL ¥tz —

A P
14191-2
RilER| 8 & & 5 wmoom A W B T
25 | 1462231000 Ty b 1
26 | BZ06020 AR 8.8 M6X20 2
27 | WS06 AR 237 M6 2
28 | 091298000M Ty, 6 2
29 | 1436141000 X AL v F 1
30 | CP03016 +hNaxy M3X16 2
31 | NAO3 Fvh 4 2%= M3 2
32 | WS03 ARPHR 247 M3 2
33 | WRAO3 L IYPHR M3 2
34 | ILT150 Aoyl A4 3, 5X152 4




TMS7000M-8000M+9000M+=11000M  w=aFPRTLwH

TR IA

G @{@z%
oy

w

RHES| B E B W A R {Ek i %
1 | 1460510003 YRy 7 A 1
2 | 0803290003 Xy 1
3 | 1464940002 X T b EYRY I A 1
4 | 0796480002 ARAYLEY T MB, 5X20T 1
5 | KRC10080350 | ~A 2ud%— Ugw)l 10X8X35 1
6 | 0803300003 Fx v/ 1
7 | 115068000M H 1
8 | 0803310002 KT YRy 7 A 1
9 | D035 CHERNAD VU7 35 1
10 | DHCO72 CHENAD T 72 2
11 | DHCO80 CHH AT TJ 80 1
12 | J6207LLU A7 Y7 6207LLU 3
13| J6307LLU R )beX7 Y 7 63071 LU 1
14 | BZ12030 Ah 8. 8 M12X30 4
15 | WSAI2 AxPH xR 34y M1 2 4
16 | 1459270000 0. 6 -
17 | 0599230000 T 14X0. 2 -
18 | BZ12030 Ak 8.8 M12X30 3
19 | WSAI2 ApRPHR 34y M1 2 3
20 | 042783600M Ty ;12 3
21 | 0007170000 Fo—tr 1
22 | JUCFC207 7YYo=y UCFC207 1
23 | 1336940000 SFYXF;4X1,/4—28UNF 1
24 | ONAS1 TY—R= 7 A PT1,/8 1
25 | BZ12050 AV 8, 8 M12X50 4




TMS7000M-8000M+<9000M+-11000M  <=aF7RTLw&

TR

30

25/%}@

22

i

@l

&,
N

3
ETHE
RES| W A oM A %L 1 )
26 | WSA12 ANFPEHHX 32y M1 2 4
27 | 1369130002 e 1
28 | 080456000M WA R 1
29 | NC2L20150 Xy Aty b 23tk M20X1. 50 1
30 | PC0O40032 DYy 4X32 1
31 | 146243000M v 1
32 | 1462190003 Fx—2HA RCP 1 | TMSSOOOM, 9000M, 11000M
33 | BSZ08025 aFBZRLN T M8X25 2 | TMS8000M, 9000M, 11000M
34 | WSAOS NPT E 347 M8 2 | TMS8000M, 9000M, 11000M
35 | NSZ08 affZ by 8 2v=m M8 2 | TMS8000M, 9000M, 11000M
41 | 0732660002 ARAYLEY M5, 5X20T 1
42 | 0445851000 Fag A 35X0. 1 -
43 | 0445862000 Farbl b 35X0. 2 -




TMS7000M-8000M+-9000M+11000M <=2 FPRTLvA

aRT eI FRFT JFT—

RS | R E B wmom AW (B ilii
1 1461630000 Xy A 1
2 | BZ18060 Bk 8. 8 MI18X60 2
3 | WSAI8 ARYPHR 3Iy M1 8 2
4 | 1461830002 a7y 7 b Re 1
5 | 1329430004 A7arybh; 6T 4
6 | KFB14091500 | ~A 2 pdF— HH<w)b 14X9X150 1
7 | KRC12080600 | ~A=yF— Ugowl 12X8X60 4
8 | TRKO8012 6 RARY 10. 9 7RI M8X12 8
9 | JUCFC210D1 A7 Sy b UCFC210D1 1
10 | JUCRC210D6R | X7 VU Ja=y b UCFC210DGB 1
11 | BZ14050 AR 8.8 M14X50 8
12 | WSAl4 ARPHAR 34y M14 8
13 | 146184000M H5—:50. 5X199. 4 2
14 | 133200000M Ty 3 50, BX2, 3 2
15 | 1329420004 A B 1
16 | ONCS1 TY—2= v C PT1/8 1
17 | 1330900000 A 1
18 | 066208100M Twiy s 51X3. 2 2
19 | 1193540000 A -
20 | BZ12035 AR 8. 8 M12X35 2
21 | WSAIL2 ARPHFX 3y M12 2
22 | PO063071 DUy 6. 3X71 1
23 | 1461850002 SRF X7 b F 2
24 | 1329440004 A7y ;6T 4
25 | ONBS1 FY—2A=y 7 B PT1,/8 4




TMS7000M-8000M-9000M-11000M <w=a 7R TLw4
AT T TFRYF TN Fr—

RHER | I A E B oo & B (%L 1 Z

26 | 133092000M HT—:35. 7X55. 5 2

27 | 1460520003 Tl 4

28 | 1461620006 AFYL T 9X34X108 4

20 | 146164000M ALE M20X260 4

30 | 080456000M A% 8

31 | PS100045 ATV 10X45 4
132940000M TEFXTINFx—1; 10000 312 | TMSTO0OM

32 | 132940000M FHF Y TN Fx—r: 10000 356 | TMSS000M, 9000M
132940000M FH S F e T Fe—r 0 10000 424 | TMS11000M
146220000M 2T AR—CP 600 34 | TMSTOO0M

33 | 146220000M L _RFR—CP ;600 38 | TMSS000M, 9000M
146220000M 2T A~CP ;600 46 | TMS11000M




TMS7000M-8000M-G000M: 11000M =272 L%
E—

14198-1
GRS B A E B ;s A W B 1 %
1| 1460391003 B2 7 1—~ALCP : R 1
2 | 1460371003 Ve Z 7 1L—ALCP ; L 1
3 | BZ14030 Ak 8.8 M14X30 8
4 | NZ14 Jv bk 8 2%a M14 8
5 | WSAl4 NEZPHR 32y M14 8
6 | 1460441003 TSI L—ALCP ; R 1
7 | 1460461003 TN TL—LCP ;L 1
8 | BZ12025 ALk 8.8 M12X25 8
9 | NZ12 Jvh 8 2¥= M12 8
10 | WSAI2 AxPHR 34y M1 2 8
11 | JUCFC208DGB | X7V J 2=y b UCFC208DGB 1
12 | JUCFC209D1 A7y o=y b UCFC209D1 1
13| 1336940000 SEYX¥5:4X1,/4—28UNF 1
14 | EWK869932 SEFY¥F,4X1,/8 1
15 | 0825712000 Foagk—A CP; 250 1
16 | ONBS1 7Yy—2=v7 % B PT1/8 1
17 | BZ12055 ALk 8. 8 MI2X55 4
18 | WSAI2 NP x 347 M1 2 4
19 | BZ14055 Ak 8.8 M14X55 4
20 | NZ14 Fvh 8 2¥= Ml4 4
21 | WSAl4 SARPHR 39y M1 4 4
22 | JUCFL207DL 7YYo=y UCFL207D1 2
23 | 1336940000 SFYXF:4X1,/4—28UNF 1
24 | ONBS1 FYe—=2=y S B PT1,/8 1
25 | BZ14040 Ak 8.8 M14X40 2




TMS7000M-8000M-9000M+11000M  <=aF7RXTLvH

E—4
Fep
1718/@
14196-1_]

AHES| B B ) %L (i %
26 | NZ14 Fvh 8 2z Ml4 4
27 | WSAl4 NEPx 32y M14
28 | 1460480004 A E—H2CP 1
29 | 1460500004 TL— R 16
30 | BZ12030 AR 8 8 M12X30 48
31 | NUZ12 UJlvh 8 M12 48
32 | WSA12 ANEPHE 3dYy M1 2 48
33 { 1332040004 TS C P 1
34 | 080456000M vk 2
35 | NC2L20150 ¥y ANFy b 2¥=ks M20X1. 50 2
36 | PCO40032 JYE 4X32 2
37 | 1062420000 TG, A4 ay 20 1
41 | 1459390000 F 78 XY sy b 2
42 | BZ14055 ANVE 8. 8 M14X55 2




TMS7000M-8000M+-9000M+11000M  ==a7RFL w4
E—89R™ =T\

e

[rz022 |

RHER| BB E 5 B s AW i i &
1 | 1460470003 ATy b, 60X197T 1
2 | 1182850003 ATalry b 60X24T 1
3 | 0876080000 A $p36X0. 6 -
4 | LAB0096 —FFr—2 B60X96L
5 | 1251020000 5
6 | BR12060 I xwB 4. 6 A1l M12X60
7| NZ12 Jwvh 8 2Va M12
8 | WSAl2 NARFHR 3dy M12
9 | 042783600M Ty ;12

10 | 0959150003 A7y, 80X18T

11 | 1462050003 A7 h; 80X32T

12 | LAES80088 2—5Fr—r S8OX88L =LKLA
13 | 1462361003 H=C P

14 | BP0B016 SWYFR/LE 4. 6 M6X16

15 | 133576000 75y hCP

16 | BSZ08020 afEZRVE 7T M8X20

17 | NSZ08 afFZFyh 8 2v= M8

18 | WSAOS NEPHF 34w M8

19 | 1471270000 HoN—=T > F

20 | 0758150000 b= VAN

21 1462330003 J3—=CP ; LO

22 | BSPZ08016 o SWYFRNAE 7 M8X16

23 1369320000 Trvay

24 | 136934000 I LRIV

25 | 136933000M A

26 | BZ12160 AVE 8.8 M12X100




TMS7000M-8000M+9000M+=11000M  <=aF7RXTL w4
E—5UR-v=aF/\

I 14202-2

RHES WA E 5 Hoom AW (B i =l
27 | WSAI2 AFRYPAF 3Ty M1 2
28 | 040608401M Uwiy s 13X4. 5
29 | 145918000 TSy NCP
30 | BSZ08020 aff 7RV 7T M8X20
31 | NSZ08 aFEFy k8 2¥a MS
32 | WSAOS AxPHE 347 MS
33 | 1462070003 v=a 7 CP
34 | BZ16040 Ak 8. 8 M16X40
95 | NN16 Aty M16

36 | 1169190003 T T

37 | 1462100000 LS 1L |k

38 | BSZ08020 S ZFA N 7 M8X20
39 | CP08030 +mryY M8 X 30
40 | NSPOS WA AT 7 b 4 M8

41 133215000M 7y R

42 | 133216000M 77 L

43 | NN16 FAarFy b M16

44 | 081735000M A T

45 | 080456000M WA

46 | NC21.20150 Xy vAFy h 2¥=bEY M20X1. 50
47 | PCO40032 TYEY 4X32
48 | WRAOS IR M8

49 | 1061710000 | 5~L; # A= 8

50 | 1062460000 G A ar 24

61 1366720000 A%

S\

62 | 0009620000 NV F S Y=60CIS




TMS7000M+8000M+=9000M*11000M  ==a7XFL w4

ary
11 7
D
13\/)(@
/ /“\2?‘ P
15 7 o
18 @\ 15
& é{m 17
(14109 |
RHES] B R H {5 1 &
1| 1440760004 a7YE—% MP160 1
2 | BZ12035 Ak 8, 8 M12X35 2
3 | WSA12 NSNEFHE 3y M12 2
4 | 1409230000 FL IR 1
5 | BSZ10025 afARNE 7T M10OX25 2
6 | WRAL0 v PR M1 0 2
7 | WSALO SEYPHA 3y M10 2
8 | 1462220003 75y b 1
9 | BSZ10025 affERNVE 7T M10X25 2
10 | WSAL0 ARPFEHR 3Ty M10 2
11 | 1461650000 a2y ha—aARy 7 ACP 1
12 | 1462240000 SN A 1
13 | 1345440000 ==k ;3500 1
KHOB04250DP | s 7 Wik—A 1,/2X4250 S901—4 2 | TMST000M
14 | KHOBO4800DP | =7 Wik—A 1,/2X4800 S901—4 2 | TMS8000M, 9000M
KHO805600DP | =27 Wihk—A 1,/2X5600 S901—4 2 | TMS11000M
15 | KHOBO4000AP | =7 Wik—A 1,/2X4000 1—4 2
16 | 0007781000 N75F ¥y 1/2 2
17 | CLF40M BT FA PT1/2 2
18 | 123700000M Za—Y Z—2 7 1,/ 2 1
19 | 2083-08 = PT1,/2 1
20 | 1013-08 FK—A=y 7NV PE1/2XPT1,/2 1
21 | 1035-08 F—RAxR45 PF1/2XPT1,/2 1
22 | 1033-08 A=A R PE1/2XPT1,/2 2
23 | 117267000M Ty PE1/2XPTL,/2 2
24 | ILT200 Avvany I B4 4, 7TX202 3
25 | 0749681000 ARG NF 02— 500 5
ILT150 Aoy H4A4 3, 5X152 3 | TMST000M
26 | ILT150 Aoy HA4 3, 5X152 4 | TMS8000M, 9000M
ILT150 AvvanaydiA4 3, 5X152 5 | TMS11000M




TMS7000M-8000M+-9000M+11000M  ==a7RFL w4
IND—IF— TP RYF A (T ay)

APG11000
INT K

141921
065-06046-1008

RHEE] A E’ I - ) R {lid
1 1462110003 757y hCP ; L 1
2 1462180003 757y hCP; R 1
3 | BZ12025 ALk 8 8 M12X25 4
4 | WSA12 SNEPHHR 34y M1 2 4
5 | NZ12 Fvh 8 2V MI12 4
6 | 145889000M = hKhCP 1
7 | 145897000M FT—LCP ;L 1
8 | 145902000M 7=LCP ;R 1
9 | BZ12085 ALk 8 8 M12X85 4
10 | WSAL2 SNEWHAR 32y M1 2 4
11 | NZ12 Fvh 8 2¥a M12 4
12| 133806000M (S 4
13 | 000083100M i B20X70 2
14 | PCO40040 TJUEY 4X40 10
15 | 133731000M Lk 2
16 | 1459040000 %7\ 2
17 | BSZ08025 AR 7T M8X25 8
18 | NSPOS aFHZATY Ty b 4 M8 8
19 | 1459030000 AL L— | 1
20 | 145911000M FL— k 1
21 | BSZ08030 ARV 7 M8X30 6
22 | NSPO8 affRATSY Ty s 4 M8 6
23 | 1459130003 AF—~C P 1
24 | BSZ10070 AR 7T MIOX70 2
25 | WSALO SNEYPHT R 34y M10 2




TMS7000M-8000M-9000M+*11000M  <w=aFPRTLwA
ISl NP RYF A (T m)

APG11000
INT—lF—h

42
43 &
\ b
& 42

1410241 |

065-0046-1009

RER| B & B - ) (% {H =
26 | NSZ10 afFEFyh 8 23a M10 2
27 | 134519000M APFvXCP ;8700 2
28 | NZ16 Fvh 8 2v= MI16 4
0g | 145908000M 757y hCP ;8000 2 | TMS7000M, 8000M
145905000M 79y hCP ;11000 2 | TMS9000M, 11000M
30 | BZ16040 Ak 8. 8 M16X40 4
31 | WSAL6 AAYPHA 32 M1 6 4
32 | NZ16 Fyh 8 2va M16 4
g3 | 145896000M Tk 4 | TMS800OM, 9000M
145896000M F— 2 | TMSTO00M, 11000M
34 | 1337350000 TULE  CWP40X320X570 2
35 | 1033-04-06 FR—-ZxT)R PF1,/4XPT3,/8 4
36 | 1274510000 aF7VE—A 3 1,/4X3150 1—4 2
37 | 1274530000 ATV A 1,/4X5600 4—4 2
38 | 1274540000 TR 1,/4X6200 4—4 2
39 | 2091-04 F4— PT1,/4 2
40 | 901504 R—AB I ~F=my T PF1/4XPT1,/4 2
41 | 2081-08-04 Ty PT1/2XPT1,/4 2
42 | CLF40M B 7S FA PT1,/2 2
43 | 0007781000 B TTXww 71,2 2
44 | 1013-04 R—2A=w PF1/4XPT1,/4 4
45 | 0749681000 AL GNF 2—=T 0 500 7
46 | ILT380 AvimayZ7HA 7. 5X382 5

__25 —




TMS7000M-8000M-9000M+11000M <=2 7RXTLv¥
A%G1 ’17 QOE IND—F—bTFEIFANNFTay)
IN )=y

065-0046-1009
RHES| B A& oM %A W (R 1 =z

146564000M Fp LRI 2 | TMS7000M

47 | 146564000M F L FI 3| TMSSO00M, 9000M
146564000M F LRIV 4 | TMS11000M

18 1LT200 Aoy ZA 4, TX202 6 | TMSTO000M

' ILT200 Aol I ZA 4, TX202 8 | TMS8000M, 9000M, 11000M

49 | 0008610000 UM Z BT L | 1

50 | 1062450000 SV Al 23 2

NT1219040 ZHFv kb M12X19X40 2 | TMSTO0OM

61 | NT1219040 A7 h M12X19X40 3 | TMS8000M, 9000M
NT1219040 AIFy b M12X19X40 4 | TMS11000M
BZ12020 AR 8.8 MI1I2X20 2 | TMSTO00M

62 | BZ12020 AR 8.8 M12X20 3 | TMSBOOOM, 9000M
BZ12020 AR 8.8 M12X20 4 | TMS11000M
WSAL2 SNRP R 3A7 M1 2 2 | TMS7000M

63 | WSAL2 AAPHFR 34y M1 2 3 | TMS8000M, 9000M
WSA12 N H AR 34 M1 2 4 | TMS11000M




TMS7000M+-8000M+-9000M*+11000M

INTT =gk

T=aAFPARATLS

&S| B F A M 4 W [ fiii &
ASY | 1461820000 N A L 1

1 | 1461820~1 VaAdvrh AU 1

2 | JMDOTO2ASY VaArh T MD—70 1

3 | JPYD L Ea—s (MD) 1

4 | JMDASY ANAH 73 MD AS205 2

5 | JEYMD1 T4 T L TEaA—T A F (MD) 1

6 | JMDO701 AT AF MD—T70 1

7 | JPC14ASY 75 73 (14) 2

8 | JMDO703 T BTN~ A MD~70 1

9 | PS100065W AFYL P FTINEy 10X65 1

10 | JYPMDO70 2L FVEFI—T7 MD—70 1

11 | JMDO704 TV~ FH MD—70 1

12 | 1461820~12 R hE— 1

13 | 1462440000 Ty—Fh  M8X45 1| (10.9 104 NFOBED
14 | PSOBO06SW ATV T FTNET 6X65 1







o S—100909E

*® # 066-8555 F o W L E K 10 6 1 H 2
TELO123-26-1123
FAXQ123-26~2412

TR LR H 106 1 HH 2
TELO123-22-5131
FAXO1238-26~-2035

g8 et ¥AR 008-4100 REMEBEWNZ LYoy 1191%F 44
TELO162-82-1932

FAXQ162-82~-1696

WS BBER 080-2462 WA M 22 f&de 1V H 12 %M 4
TELO]E’)5 37-3080

FAXO185-37-5187

gEREREER 086-1152 AT EEWN KW 2 THLI6F 2
TELO153-72-2624
FAXD183-73-2540

HAES A AR 11 120953
TELO198-46-1311
FAXO188-45-6888

&8 8 9830013 EHEMASTEHRBRDErHE179-1
TEL022-388-8673

FAXQOR2-388-8735

Vil B EEEF 323-0158 M K B I OB 2 5 1 2 -1
TEL0285-49-1500

FAX(OR85-48«1560

BB EERR 700-0973 MIIWEMILWAETHE704-103
TELO86-243-1147

FAX(O86-243-1268

BEAS B AT 861-8030 RE A AEARWALAL 639 -1
TEL096-389-6650

FAXO86-388-8710

R B MR 885-1202 EM M BMITEHLF1003-2

TELOB86-53-2222
FAX0986-583-2233

(53]
(3]
o

TRE®A 0668

%
i

TE 2B ¥EF 0283172

Y. 22. 09. 45 ®



